These assumptions are based on the same methodology as used in the paragraph – Fair Value of Assets and
Liabilities carried at Amortised Cost.

b) Price Risk
The Authority does not invest in equity shares and does not have shareholdings in joint ventures or local industry.
The Council holds £6,000,000 in the Local Authorities’ Property Fund and the value varies.  However any

Section 3

- 41 -

movements in price will not impact on the General Fund Balance as regulations are in force to ameliorate the impact
of fair value movements.

c) Foreign Exchange risk
The Authority has no financial assets or liabilities denominated in foreign currencies and therefore has no exposure
to loss arising from movements in exchange rates.

Transition to IFRS9 Financial Instruments

The Authority adopted the IFRS9 Financial Instruments accounting standard with effect from 1 April 2018.  The main
changes include the reclassification of financial assets as shown below.  Remeasuring the value of these assets as
at 1 April 2018 did not produce a materially different figure than that measured under IAS 39.

IAS 39 IFRS 9
31 March Reclassification 1 April

2018 2018
£000 £000 £000

Investments
Loans and Receivables  30,165 (30,165) -
Investments at amortised cost  0  30,165 30,165
Available-for Sale Financial Assets  5,851 (5,851) -
Fair Value through profit or loss  5,851 5,851
Total Investments 36,016   -   36,016

Cash and Cash Equivalents
Cash at amortised cost  1,550 (1,550) -
Fair Value through profit or loss  0  1,550 1,550
Total Cash and Cash Equivalents 1,550   -   1,550

Trade debtors at amortised cost  1,547  0 1,547
Long term debtors at amortised cost  39  0 39
Total Debtors at amortised cost  1,586  0 1,586

Total Financial Assets  39,152  0 39,152

19. Debtors

31 March 31 March 31 March 31 March
2019 2019 2018 2018

Amounts falling due within one year £000 £000 £000 £000
Central Government Departments  1,172  945
Other Local Authorities  475  413
Other Entities and Individuals  7,102  5,957
less Allowance for general Bad Debts (2,515) (2,340)
less Allowance for Collection Fund Bad Debts (952) (842)
Net Debtors for Other Entities and Individuals  3,635  2,775
Total  5,282  4,133

Section 3

- 42 -

20. Cash and Cash Equivalents
The balance of Cash, Cash on hand and demand deposits,  and Cash equivalents, short-term , highly liquid